
 
Lots 1 - 10

Lot #1: TWO ELSA PERETTI GOLD LINK NECKLACES FOR TIFFANY & CO.  
Each stamped Tiffany & Co., 750, Spain and with inscribed signature; 20 in., 10.45 oz. 
Estimate: $ 8000.00 - $ 12,000.00

Lot #2: SEAMAN SCHEPPS GOLD PENDANT  
Stamped 750; 1 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #3: GOLD BEAD NECKLACE  
Together with two gold rings; necklace 33 in., rings size 5 and 7 1/2. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #4: PAIR OF DAVID WEBB GOLD SHELL-FORM CLIP EARRINGS  
Stamped 18k; 1 1/4 x 1 in., approx. 1.6 oz. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #5: DAVID WEBB GOLD RING  
Stamped 18k; size 6, approx. .835 oz. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #6: ELSA PERETTI FOR TIFFANY & CO.  
Open bottle pendant, 1 7/8 in. and a bean ring marked 18k, size 6. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #7: GOLD BAMBOO-FORM LINK BRACELET  
With three lozenge-shaped marks, one stamped 750; approx. 3.9 oz. 
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 4000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/06-25-11/lots/1-100/001.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/06-25-11/lots/1-100/002.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/06-25-11/lots/1-100/003.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/06-25-11/lots/1-100/004.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/06-25-11/lots/1-100/005.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/06-25-11/lots/1-100/006.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/06-25-11/lots/1-100/007.htm


Lot #8: THREE GOLD LINK NECKLACES AND TWO GOLD LINK BRACELETS  
One necklace with locket; approx. 4.8 oz. total, necklaces 27, 19 and 15 in., bracelets 7 in. each. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

Lot #9: BRAIDED GOLD BRACELET  
Stamped 750 and signed Revetto; approx. 7 in., .86 oz.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #10: BRAIDED GOLD NECKLACE  
Stamped 750, approx. 17 in., 1.57 oz. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3500.00
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Lots 11 - 20

Lot #11: PAIR OF DAVID WEBB GOLD SHELL-FORM CLIP EARRINGS  
Stamped 18k; 1 1/4 x 1 in., approx. 1.4 oz. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #12: BELT BUCKLE-FORM GOLD RING  
Stamped 18k, size 5, approx. .48 oz. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #13: FRINGED GOLD NECKLACE  
Stamped 14k, 2.3 oz. 
Estimate: $ 2500.00 - $ 3500.00

Lot #14: ELSA PERETTI GOLD BONE CUFF BRACELET FOR TIFFANY & CO.  
Stamped Tiffany & Co., 750, Italy and with inscribed signature; 2 1/4 x 2 1/2 in., approx. 3.75 oz. 
Estimate: $ 3500.00 - $ 4500.00

Lot #15: PAIR OF AMETHYST, EMERALD, RUBY AND GOLD CUFFLINKS  
Stamped 18k; 5/8 x 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #16: MEN'S PLATINUM AND DIAMOND DRESS SET  
Stamped platinum; approx. 2.6 oz. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

Lot #17: DIAMOND PENDANT NECKLACE 
Round 8.85mm baroque brilliant cut diamond set in four prong basket setting, suspended from a 14k gold chain, weighting 
approx. 1.70 carats.  
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00
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Lot #18: ART DECO PLATINUM AND DIAMOND LADY'S WRISTWATCH 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #19: DIAMOND PENDANT NECKLACE  
Platinum center piece on 14k white gold chain, center is an emerald cut diamond, 7.9 x 7.8mm, set in four prong basket 
setting, weighting approx. 2.43 carats, with four straight bagettes two on either side weighting .20 carats. 
Estimate: $ 5000.00 - $ 7000.00

Lot #20: GUBELIN GOLD AND DIAMOND LADY'S WRIST WATCH 
Stamped 14k. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 2200.00
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Lots 21 - 30

Lot #21: LARGE PAIR OF GOLD, SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND PAVÉ HOOP EARRINGS  
Stamped 750; 1 7/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #22: GOLD, AQUAMARINE, ENAMEL, RUBY AND DIAMOND BROOCH  
The step-cut emerald-shaped brooch surrounded with a gold foliate border punctuated by rubies and diamonds; 1 2/8 x 1 in.  
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #23: CARTIER AQUAMARINE RING  
Size 6 3/4. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #24: PAIR OF WHITE GOLD, AQUAMARINE AND DIAMOND PENDANT EARRINGS  
1 1/4 x 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #25: GOLD, CITRINE, AQUAMARINE AND DIAMOND HINGED CUFF BRACELET 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #26: WHITE GOLD, DIAMOND AND SAPPHIRE BAR PIN  
Stamped 18k; 2 1/2 in. long. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

Lot #27: DIAMOND AND PEARL PIN  
Together with two bar pins; 1 in diam., bar pins 1 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #28: DIAMOND CLUSTER RING  
Stamped 14k, size 4 1/2. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00
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Lot #29: SIX RINGS AND A GOLD FROG PENDANT  
Three rings stamped 18k. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #30: PAIR OF FRANCESCA LEARSINI EARRINGS  
Stamped Made in Italy, 750; together with three other pairs of earrings, one stamped 14k, one stamped 750. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 31 - 40

Lot #31: GOLD LINK NECKLACE  
Mounted to a rope chain, stamped 585; 16 in., .9 oz.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #32: SIX MISCELLANEOUS LADY'S WRIST WATCHES  
Including one stamped Rolex and one stamped Cartier. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #33: TIFFANY & CO. GOLD FIVE-MINUTE REPEATER POCKET WATCH  
Stamped 14k, Audemars Freres. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #34: ROLEX OYSTER PERPETUAL GENTLEMAN'S STAINLESS STEEL WRISTWATCH  
Stamped Steflinex, Rolex, Swiss Made. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #35: TWO POCKET WACHES 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #36: LADY'S GOLD AND DIAMOND WRISTWATCH  
Gold triple chain bracelet watch with floriform diamond clasp opening to reveal a concealed dial; approx. 6 in. long. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lot #37: GOLD POCKET WATCH BY HOWARD  
1 7/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #38: GILT-METAL, DIAMOND, SAPPHIRE AND TURQUOISE TRAVELING ALARM CLOCK  
In Bulgari case, 15 jewel movement; 2 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #39: DIAMOND AND PLATINUM RING  
Stamped platinum and 5% IRID; size 7 1/2. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #40: ART NOUVEAU DOVE BROOCH  
Approx. 1 3/4 x 1 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 41 - 50

Lot #41: GOLD AND ENAMEL WATCH ON GOLD AND ENAMEL CHAIN  
Chain 25 in., watch 1 1/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #42: ENAMEL BUTTERFLY PIN  
1 x 2 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #43: GOLD AND PEARL NECKLACE  
Stamped 14k, 2.15 oz. 
Estimate: $ 2500.00 - $ 3500.00

Lot #44: GOLD PIN  
1 1/4 x 1 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #45: MEMORIAL RING  
The lozenge-shaped case with beaded edge enclosing a black and gold memorial urn, with inscription on backing; 1 1/4 x 1 
5/8 in., size 6. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #46: INDIAN CHOKER NECKLACE WITH LARGE OVAL LOCKET  
Approx. 16 in., pendant 1 1/2 x 1 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #47: TRANSLUCENT GREEN OVAL CABOCHON SET IN STERLING PIN WITH LEAF-SHAPED 
PRONGS  
Includes GIA report; 7/8 x 1 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #48: CHARM NECKLACE  
Some with wear or damage; 28 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #49: SILVER BRACELET  
Decorated with green or turquoise faience charms; 7 in. x 1 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #50: DIAMOND RING  
The round cut diamond in a white gold floral mount, yellow gold band stamped 14k; size 8 3/4. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 51 - 60

Lot #51: PAIR OF ROCK CRYSTAL AND GOLD EARRINGS  
Together with a matching ring (damaged), earrings stamped 14k; ring size 7 1/2, earrings 1 1/4 x 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #52: WORLDWIDE STAMP COLLECTION 1840-1900  
Two albums, old time collection of used and unused stamps, better Great Britain, British Empire and Far East, many scarce 
stamps, condition mixed, fine appearance, high catalogue value, worth inspection. Provenance: Property formerly in the 
collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York. 
Estimate: $ 3500.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #53: UNITED STATES STAMP COLLECTION 1851-2000 
Two volumes of unusual postal cards 1972-1999, four volumes of postage including blocks coils and booklets 1950-2000, 
one volume of air post and back of the book issues including nos.C1-C10 and Q1-Q12 mint, some early U.S. and foreign in 
stockbook, most fine, faults to be expected. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, 
Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #54: WORLDWIDE STAMP COLLECTION 1900-1930  
Five albums, two empty save for few U.S. Possessions, used or unused single stamps, better British Empire and Far East, 
mostly short mint sets, faults to be expected, worth examination. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George 
T. Chase III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #55: UNITED STATES STAMP COLLECTION 1847-1947  
Used and unused collection on Scott album pages, used includes 1847 5c and 10c (faults), 1867 issue to 24c, 1869 issue to 
15c, apparently unused include 1869 issue 24c and 30c, bank notes to 90c, Columbians to $5.00, Trans-Mississippi to 
$1.00, late issues mostly complete, all hinged and somewhat heavily mounted, mostly fine or better. Provenance: Property 
formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 5000.00 - $ 7000.00

Lot #56: UNITED STATES STAMP COLLECTION 1931-2000  
Eleven volume collection of blocks strips and singles 1931-2000 includes high values and lesser value air post, most very 
fine, postage value $1,000.00 +. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New 
York.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #57: QUARTER EAGLES, 1905, 1908, 1915  
(3 pieces). Very fine to about uncirculated. Sold as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the 
collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #58: 1984 W OLYMPIC GOLD TEN DOLLARS, AND 1984 S SILVER DOLLAR PROOFS  
(2 pieces). Virtually as issued, box distressed. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, 
Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 550.00 - $ 650.00

Lot #59: GOLD DOLLARS, 1852, 1853, 1854 (TYPE I), 1855, 1885  
(5 pieces). One pierced, one loop mounted, one appears cast, one cleaned, otherwise fine to extremely fine. Sold as a lot, 
not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #60: CALIFORNIA FRACTIONAL GOLD AND CHARMS  
Including half dollar, Liberty pound, 1852; quarter dollar, 1864, Liberty round, together with miscellaneous charms (7 
pieces). Fine or better. Sold as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. 
Chase III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 61 - 70

Lot #61: UNITED STATES, COLUMBUS QUINCENTENARY, 1992, THREE COIN PROOF SET  
As issued in original mint packaging. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, 
New York. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #62: UNITED STATES UNCIRCULATED MINT SETS  
1965 to 2009, mainly complete, including some duplication, together with 2006 Westward Journey nickel set, 1976 3 piece 
Bicentennial set, and 1982 Lincoln cent variety set (approximately 78 pieces). Mainly as issued in original mint packaging. 
Sold as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New 
York. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #63: UNITED STATES, MOUNT RUSHMORE, 1991, THREE COIN PROOF SET  
As issued in original mint packaging. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, 
New York. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #64: TYPE SET, HALF CENT TO MORGAN DOLLAR  
Incomplete, but including half cent, 1804; large cents (4); Flying Eagle cent, 1858; Indian Head cents (2); Lincoln cents 
(4); two cents (4); three cents (nickel and silver); half dimes 1831 and 1834; nickels (5), dimes 1820, 1830, 1838, 1880, 
quarters (6); half dollars 1833, 1860, 1869; dollars 1921 (37 pieces). Fair to uncirculated, the 1831 half dime nearly choice, 
a useful group, in two blue Whitman albums. Sold as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the 
collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #65: UNITED STATES GOLD ONE OUNCE PROOF EAGLE, 1986  
As struck, in original mint packaging, first year of issue. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. 
Chase III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 1600.00

Lot #66: UNITED STATES MODERN COMMEMORATIVE COINS AND MEDALS  
Including 1994 US Veterans silver dollar three coin set, 1992 Olympic coins, World War II anniversary, 1994 World Cup, 
1998 Black Patriots, et infra (approximately 67 pieces). Mainly proof issues, as released in original mint packaging, a 
couple of sets with two coins wanting, an interesting lot. Sold as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly 
in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York. 
Estimate: $ 1800.00 - $ 2200.00

Lot #67: UNITES STATES PROOF SETS  
Including 1960, 1963, 1964, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1976 three piece, 1977, 1978 , 1979 
(2), 1980 (2), 1981 (2), 1982 (2), 1983-1991 (2 each), 1992-1998 (2 each), 1992-1998 (silver), 1999-2009, including State 
quarters, Presidential, and silver; together with 1974 proof Eisenhower dollar (approximately 104 pieces). Mainly as issued 
in original mint packaging. Sold as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. 
Chase III, Pawling, New York. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lot #68: UNITED STATES STATUE OF LIBERTY, 1986, THREE COIN PROOF SET  
As issued in original mint packaging. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, 
New York. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #69: COMMEMORATIVE HALF DOLLARS  
Including Columbian Exposition, Lincoln-Illinois, Grant (no star), Huguenot-Walloon, California Diamond Jubilee, Oregon 
Trail (1926 [2], 1935, 1936, 1937), Maryland, Texas (1934, 1935 [3]), Boone (1937), Connecticut, Wisconsin, York 
County, Elgin, Albany, Robinson, Gettysburg, Roanoke, Antietam, New Rochelle, and others, (38 pieces). Mainly 
extremely fine to brilliant, uncirculated, some nearly choice, in blue Whitman album. Sold as a lot, not subject to return. 
Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York. 
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #70: UNITED STATES, SILVER PROOF AMERICAN EAGLES  
Including 1986, 1987, 1990 (2), 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998 (2), 1999, 2000, 2001-2008; together with 
Susan B. Anthony dollar, 1999, proof (24 pieces). All in original mint packaging, and as issued. Sold as a lot, not subject to 
return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1400.00
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Lots 71 - 80

Lot #71: UNITED STATES, CONSTITUTION, FIVE DOLLAR GOLD, 1987, PROOF  
As issued in original mint packaging (slightly tattered). Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase 
III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 275.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #72: UNITED STATES GOLD AMERICAN EAGLES  
Five dollars, 1988, proof; ten dollars (3), 1992, 1993, 1994 (4 pieces). All proofs as issued in original mint packaging. Sold 
as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1400.00

Lot #73: INDIAN HEAD CENT, 1877  
Brilliant uncirculated, red brown, a nearly choice example of the key date in the series. Provenance: Property formerly in 
the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #74: MINOR DENOMINATION SETS, ALL INCOMPLETE  
Including half cents (7 pieces), large cents (34), Flying Eagle and Indian Head cents (c. 83 pieces), Lincoln cents (c. 300 
pieces), Barber Nickels (20 pieces), Buffalo nickels (36 pieces), Jefferson Nickels (c. 84 pieces), 2 cent, 3 cent and Shield 
nickels, 20 cents (10 pieces). All in blue Whitman albums, fair to uncirculated, some choice, a few semi-key dates included. 
Sold as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New 
York.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #75: DENOMINATION SETS, DIMES THROUGH TRADE DOLLARS  
All incomplete, including Liberty dimes (23 pieces), Mercury dimes (c. 68 pieces), Roosevelt dimes (1946-1972, nearly 
complete), Barber quarters (23 pieces), Standing Liberty quarters (10), Washington quarters (c. 93 pieces), Barber half 
dollars (28), Walking Liberty half dollars (44 pieces), Franklin half dollars (24 pieces), Kennedy half dollars (14 pieces), 
Morgan dollars (23 pieces), Peace dollars (7 pieces), Eisenhower dollars (12 pieces), Trade dollars (1 piece). All in blue 
Whitman albums, fair to uncirculated, a few choice, a few semi-key dates, an interesting lot worthy of inspection. Sold as a 
lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. Chase III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 1800.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #76: HALF EAGLE, 1886-S  
(2 pieces). Very fine. Sold as a lot, not subject to return. Provenance: Property formerly in the collection of George T. 
Chase III, Pawling, New York.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #77: UNITED STATES GOLD COINS  
Including One Dollar, 1850, about very fine; a Quarter Eagle, 1915, very fine; Half Eagle, 1902, about extremely fine; 
together with Apollo XI, commemorative brass medalet (4 pieces). Sold as a lot, not subject to return. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 750.00

Lot #78: ELIZABETHAN CARVED OAK COURT CUPBOARD  
The overhanging top on reeded bulbous supports centering a door inlaid with a perspective room interior, flanked by arched 
panels, the lunette-incised frieze drawer on bulbous legs joined by a shelf; 4 ft. 3/4 in. x 4 ft. 3 1/2 in. x 20 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #79: ELIZABETHAN STYLE CARVED OAK REFECTORY TABLE  
The four-plank top with end boards, the relief scroll-carved frieze on scroll-carved baluster and block legs joined by box 
stretchers; 30 1/2 x 10 ft. 6 in. x 35 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #80: JACOBEAN STYLE CARVED WALNUT LONG BENCH  
The rose velvet upholstered seat with gold fringe and raised on spiral twist and block legs joined by H-stretchers; 21 1/4 x 
32 1/2 x 15 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 81 - 90

Lot #81: WILLIAM AND MARY OAK GATE-LEG TABLE  
The top with bowed ends and two D-shaped leaves, the frame containing a drawer and raised on turned and block legs 
joined by box stretchers; 29 x 17 1/2 x 46 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #82: QUEEN ANNE CARVED MAHOGANY WINGED CHAIR  
Fitted with winged upholstered sides, above the upholstered seat, raised on shell carved cabriole legs in the front and 
splayed legs with casters at the back. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #83: QUEEN ANNE WALNUT TILT-TOP TABLE  
The circular top on a circular standard, raised on cabriole legs ending in pad feet; 28 in., 28 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #84: GEORGE I INLAID WALNUT CHEST OF DRAWERS  
The cross- and feather-banded quarter-veneered top with notched corners, above a slide and four beaded cross-banded 
drawers with later brass bat's wing drop handles, bracket feet.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #85: GEORGE I STYLE WALNUT CHEST ON CHEST  
The upper part with molded cornice above three short and three long beaded drawers, the lower section containing three 
drawers and raised on bracket feet, with Victorian locks; 5 ft. 8 1/4 in. x 42 x 22 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #86: GEORGE I WALNUT CHEST OF DRAWERS, 18TH CENTURY 
The quarter-veneered top with oval feathered band, above two short and three long drawers, with later brass drop handles, 
on bun feet; 33 1/2 x 37 3/4 x 22 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00
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Lot #87: GEORGE I INLAID WALNUT SLANT-FRONT DESK  
The cross and feather-banded flap opening to a stepped interior with drawers, pigeonholes and pull-out cupboard section, 
above four beaded drawers with later brass handles, on bracket feet; 42 x 36 1/2 x 21 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #88: GEORGE II NEEDLEWORK FIRE SCREEN ON A LATER MAHOGANY TRIPOD POLE STAND  
The adjustable panel worked in petit point with clusters of flowers, the pole on tripod cabriole legs; 5 ft. x 21 1/2 x 21 1/2 
in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #89: GEORGE II MAHOGANY GATE-LEG DINING TABLE  
The top with bowed ends and two D-shaped leaves, the box frame raised on round, tapered legs ending in pad feet; 27 3/4 x 
4 ft. 11 in. x 4 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #90: GEORGE II MAHOGANY GATE-LEG TABLE  
The top with shallow bowed ends and two D-shaped leaves, the frame on tapered legs ending in pad feet; 28 x 46 3/4 x 41 
in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 91 - 100

Lot #91: EARLY GEORGE III MAHOGANY DOUBLE CHAIR-BACK SETTEE  
The double chair back with solid back splats, supporting arms with carved foliage, fitted with a slip seat and raised on three 
foliate carved cabriole legs ending in claw-and-ball feet, back seat rail replaced; 37 1/2 x 4 ft. 7 in. x 22 in.  
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

Lot #92: GEORGE III MAHOGANY WRITING DESK  
With a distressed leather-lined writing surface, above two short drawers, raised on tapering legs, ending in casters, 
distressed condition; 29 3/4 x 48 1/4 x 30 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #93: GEORGE III STYLE CARVED MAHOGANY "MARLBORO" ARMCHAIR  
The rectangular backrest above the padded armrests, raised on carved incurved supports, above the upholstered seat, raised 
on carved cabriole legs; 40 x 21 x 28 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #94: GEORGE III MAHOGANY SERPENTINE-FRONT SIDEBOARD  
The central frieze drawer with brass ring handles above a concave-fronted tambour door, flanked at either side by a cellaret 
drawer, on square tapered legs; 38 x 5 ft. 8 1/4 in. x 24 in.  
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

Lot #95: GEORGE III MAHOGANY KNEEHOLE DESK  
The top with inset round corners above a frieze drawer and a recess with drawer and door, each pedestal with three drawers 
and brass pierced handles, on bracket feet; 31 3/4 x 34 x 18 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #96: GEORGE III INLAID MAHOGANY CELLARET, ON LATER STAND  
The line-inlaid box with oval conch shells at lid and front, opening to six-division interior and later lock, the stand on 
tapered legs; 25 1/4 x 16 1/2 x 11 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #97: GEORGE III CARVED MAHOGANY CELLARET IN THE ADAM TASTE  
The hinged oval fan lid with reeded knop and outset corners, the interior unlined, the case with applied moldings, brass 
lion's head ring-drop handles and reeded pilasters on turned legs and brass cup casters; 31 1/2 x 31 1/4 x 17 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #98: GEORGE III MAHOGANY COMMODE 
The top with foliate edge above two short and one long drawer with replaced brass handles, the shell and foliate apron 
raised on cabriole legs ending in claw and ball feet, made up; 31 x 43 1/2 x 21 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #99: GEORGE III INLAID MAHOGANY BUREAU BOOKCASE  
The upper part with inlaid dentil band above a pair of thirteen-pane glazed doors, the slant flap opening to pigeonholes, 
drawers and a pull out central section, above two short and three long beaded drawers with brass handles, on ogee bracket 
feet; 7 ft. 4 3/4 in. x 44 in. x 20 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 2500.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #100: GEORGE III SATINWOOD AND MARQUETRY PEMBROKE TABLE  
The narrow cross-banded top with central spray of flowers within oval ribbon and husk band, the frieze with a drawer and 
raised on square, tapered legs; 28 x 19 3/4 x 32 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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